

## Community Police Advisory Review Board (CPARB) Notice of Meeting and Agenda

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Community Police Advisory Review Board and to the general public that the Community Police Advisory Review Board will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

**Tuesday January 17, 2023 5:30 p.m.** Virtual Meeting

## The Community Police Advisory Review Board meeting of January 17, 2023 has been canceled.

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday, February 21, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. in-person at the Ward 6 Conference Room.